
Please see the following website for details on the JAPAN RAIL PASS:
http://japanrailpass.net/en/about_jrp.html

◎: Exchange order exchange location or point of sale in Japan   ○: Exchange order exchange only    ●: Only sold in Japan
*There are also exchange locations outside of the JR-WEST operating area for the Osaka-Tokyo Hokuriku Arch Pass, Osaka-Hakata Setouchi Area Pass, Osaka-Nagoya Takayama-Hokuriku Area Tourist Pass, Osaka-Nagoya Ise-Kumano-Wakayama Area Tourist Pass, and the Sanyo-San’in-Northern Kyushu Pass.
*The information displayed, which is current as of February 1, 2020, is subject to change.

Exchange Order Exchange Locations and Points of Sale in Japan for the   JR-WEST RAIL PASS and Other Passes
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11:00-19:00
10:30-18:30

AB
C

10:30-19:30
10:30-18:30

A
BC

10:30-18:30
10:30-18:00

A
BC

11:00-19:00
10:00-18:00

A
BC

7:00-11:00
15:00-19:00

10:30-19:30
10:30-19:00
10:30-18:00

A
B
C

7:00-20:30
7:00-20:00

A
BC

A = Weekday
B = Saturday
C = Sunday or 

public holiday

Stations
& Shops

Prefecture
Hours Kansai

Area Pass
Kansai WIDE

Area Pass

Kansai-
Hiroshima
Area Pass

Osaka-Hakata
Sanyo-San'in

Area Pass

Kansai-
Hokuriku
Area Pass

Hokuriku
Area Pass

San'in-
Okayama
Area Pass

Hiroshima-
Yamaguchi
Area Pass

Okayama-
Hiroshima-
Yamaguchi
Area Pass

Osaka-Tokyo
Hokuriku

Arch Pass

Osaka-Hakata
Setouchi

Area Pass

Osaka-Nagoya
Takayama-
Hokuriku Area
Tourist Pass

Sanyo-San’in-
Northern

Kyushu Pass

Osaka-Nagoya
Ise-Kumano-
Wakayama Area
Tourist Pass

Toyama Stn.
Shin-Takaoka Stn.

NTA TiS Toyama Branch
Kanazawa Stn.
Komatsu Stn.

NTA TiS Kanazawa Branch

Fukui Stn.
Tsuruga Stn.

NTA TiS Fukui Branch
Kyoto Stn.
Nijo Stn.
Uji Stn.

Fukuchiyama Stn.
Ayabe Stn.

Higashi-Maizuru Stn.

NTA TiS Kyoto Branch

Shin-Osaka Stn.
Osaka Stn.

Kyobashi Stn.
Tsuruhashi Stn.

Tennoji Stn.
Shin-Imamiya Stn.

Bentencho Stn.
Nishikujo Stn.

Kansai-airport Stn.
JR-Namba Stn.

NTA TiS Shin-Osaka Branch

NTA TiS Tennoji Branch

Kobe Stn.
Shin-Kobe Stn.
Sannomiya Stn.

Himeji Stn.
Toyooka Stn.

Kinosakionsen Stn.

Nara Stn.
Wakayama Stn.

Sakaiminato Stn.
Yonago Stn.
Tottori Stn.
Matsue Stn.

Okayama Stn.

NTA TiS Okayama Branch

Hiroshima Stn.

NTA TiS Hiroshima Branch

Shin-Yamaguchi Stn.
Shin-Shimonoseki Stn.

Shimonoseki Stn.

Kokura Stn.
Hakata Stn.

JTB KANSAI TOURIST INFORMATION
CENTER KYOTO

NTA TiS Kyoto
Nishiguchi Branch

JTB KANSAI TOURIST INFORMATION
CENTER Kansai International Airport

NTA Kansai Business
Travel Branch

NTA West Japan International
Travel Branch

NTA TiS Osaka Branch
(Travel Service Center Osaka)

NTA TiS
Sannomiya Branch

Yamaguchi

Fukuoka

Toyama

Ishikawa

Fukui

Kyoto

Osaka

Hyogo

Nara
Wakayama

Tottori

Shimane

Okayama

Hiroshima

5:40-23:30
5:50-23:30
10:00-18:00
4:40-23:30
5:00-23:00

4:35-23:00
5:30-22:05
10:00-18:00
6:00-22:00
6:00-22:00
6:00-22:00
4:30-22:00
5:30-20:25
5:30-20:00
10:00-18:00
11:00-19:00
11:00-19:00
5:30-23:30
5:30-23:00
5:30-23:00
6:30-21:00
5:30-23:00
5:30-22:00
6:30-21:00
6:30-22:00
5:30-23:00
6:30-22:00
7:00-22:00
9:30-17:30
9:45-17:45

8:00-20:00

6:30-22:00
5:30-23:00
5:30-23:00
5:30-23:00
5:20-21:10
5:45-19:00

6:30-22:00
5:30-22:00
7:10-18:30
5:00-22:00
5:45-22:00
4:50-21:30
5:30-23:00

5:30-23:00

5:30-23:00
5:30-23:00

5:30-23:00
5:30-23:00


