Exchange Order Exchange Locations and Points of Sale in Japan for the JR-WEST RAIL PASS and Other Passes

Prefecture	Stations & Shops	Hours A = Weekday B = Saturday C = Sunday or public holiday	Kansai Area Pass	Kansai WIDE Area Pass	Kansai- Hiroshima Area Pass	Osaka-Hakata Sanyo-San'in Area Pass	Kansai- Hokuriku Area Pass	Hokuriku Area Pass	San'in- Okayama Area Pass	Hiroshima- Yamaguchi Area Pass	Okayama- Hiroshima- Yamaguchi Area Pass	Osaka-Tokyo Hokuriku Arch Pass	Osaka-Hakata Setouchi Area Pass	Osaka-Nagoya Takayama- Hokuriku Area Tourist Pass	Osaka-Nagoya Ise-Kumano- Wakayama Area Tourist Pass	Sanyo-San'in- Northern Kyushu Pass
	Toyama Stn.	5:40-23:30					0	0				0		0		
Toyama	Shin-Takaoka Stn.	5:50-23:30					0	0								
	NTA TiS Toyama Branch	10:00-18:00					•	•				•				
	Kanazawa Stn.	4:40-23:30					0	0				0		0		
Ishikawa	Komatsu Stn.	5:00-23:00					0	©						O		
	NTA TiS Kanazawa Branch	AB 11:00-19:00					©	©				©		0		
Fukui		C 10:30-18:30												0		
	Fukui Stn.	4:35-23:00					<u>©</u>	<u> </u>								
	Tsuruga Stn.	5:30-22:05	<u>_</u>	<u> </u>			<u>©</u>	<u> </u>				ļ				
	NTA TiS Fukui Branch	10:00-18:00					•	•								
Kyoto	Kyoto Stn.	6:00-22:00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	©				0	0	©	©	<u> </u>
	Nijo Stn.	6:00-22:00														<u> </u>
	Uji Stn.	6:00-22:00	•		•	•	<u>_</u>									•
	Fukuchiyama Stn.	4:30-22:00		0	0		<u>O</u>									
	Ayabe Stn.	5:30-20:25		0	<u> </u>		<u>O</u>									
	Higashi-Maizuru Stn.	5:30-20:00		<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	ļ	<u>©</u>	ļ				ļ				
	JTB KANSAI TOURIST INFORMATION CENTER KYOTO	10:00-18:00	O		·····			<u> </u>				ļ	•			
	NTA TIS Kyoto Branch NTA TIS Kyoto Nishiguchi Branch	11:00-19:00	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>				ļ <u>©</u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		11:00-19:00														
	Shin-Osaka Stn.	5:30-23:30	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Osaka Stn.	5:30-23:00	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	©	<u>©</u>	©	ļ©	©	<u> </u>	. <u>©</u>	<u> </u>
	Kyobashi Stn.	5:30-23:00														
	Tsuruhashi Stn.	6:30-21:00														
	Tennoji Stn.	5:30-23:00	<u>_</u>	<u>~</u>	-	<u>~</u>	<u>.</u>									
	Shin-Imamiya Stn.	5:30-22:00														
Osaka	Bentencho Stn.	6:30-21:00	<u>.</u>	<u>_</u>	<u>-</u>		<u>.</u>									
	Nishikujo Stn.	6:30-22:00	<u>.</u>		•		<u>_</u>					ļ				<u> </u>
	Kansai-airport Stn.	5:30-23:00	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u>©</u>	ļ <u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	. <u>©</u>	<u> </u>
	JR-Namba Stn. JTB KANSAI TOURIST INFORMATION	6:30-22:00	<u>_</u>	<u>_</u>				ļ		ļ		ļ			-	<u> </u>
	CENTER Kansai International Airport	7:00-22:00					<u>-</u>	•	<u></u>	_		ļ				
	NTA Kansai Business Travel Branch NTA West Japan International Travel Branch	9:30-17:30	<u>_</u>									ļ				
	Travel Branch	9:45-17:45 A 7:00-20:30										ļ				
	NTA TiS Shin-Osaka Branch	BC 7:00-20:00														
	NTA TiS Osaka Branch (Travel Service Center Osaka)	8:00-20:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
	NTA TiS Tennoji Branch	A 10:30-19:30														
		BC10:30-18:30														
Hyogo	Kobe Stn.	6:30-22:00			-											
	Shin-Kobe Stn.	5:30-23:00			-											<u></u>
	Sannomiya Stn.	5:30-23:00	<u>©</u>	<u> </u>	<u>©</u>	<u>Q</u>										ļ
	Himeji Stn.	5:30-23:00	•		<u>O</u>	······	<u>O</u>									
	Toyooka Stn. Kinosakionsen Stn.	5:20-21:10 5:45-19:00		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>									
		A 10:30-19:30		©	0							 			-	
	NTA TiS Sannomiya Branch	B 10:30-19:00		0		0							0			0
Nara	Nara Stn.	C 10:30-18:00 6:30-22:00	©	0	©	0	©									0
Wakayama		5:30-22:00		0	0	0	0									0
Tottori	Sakaiminato Stn.	7:10-18:30				0										0
	Yonago Stn.	5:00-22:00				<u>o</u>										<u>Q</u>
	Tottori Stn.	5:45-22:00				<u> </u>			<u>\O</u>							
Shimane	Matsue Stn.	4:50-21:30				0										0
- Janimanic	Okayama Stn.	5:30-23:00		0	(i)	0			0		<u> </u>		0			0
Okayama		A 10:30-18:30									<u>\</u>	 	<u>\@</u>			
	NTA TiS Okayama Branch	BC 10:30-18:00							•							
Hiroshima	Hiroshima Stn.	5:30-23:00			0	0				0	<u> </u>	ļ	0			0
	NTA TiS Hiroshima Branch	A 11:00-19:00 BC 10:00-18:00			•	•				•	•					•
	Shin-Yamaguchi Stn.	5:30-23:00				0					0					
V	Shin-Shimonoseki Stn.	5:30-23:00									·	 				
Yamaguchi		7:00-11:00														
	Shimonoseki Stn.	15:00-19:00				0				0	0					0
Fukuoka	Kokura Stn.	5:30-23:00				0				0	<u>©</u>					©
- ukuoka	Hakata Stn.	5:30-23:00									0		0			0

^{©:} Exchange order exchange location or point of sale in Japan O: Exchange order exchange only • Only sold in Japan

*There are also exchange locations outside of the JR-WEST operating area for the Osaka-Tokyo Hokuriku Arch Pass, Osaka-Hakata Setouchi Area Pass, Osaka-Nagoya Takayama-Hokuriku Area Tourist Pass, Osaka-Nagoya Ise-Kumano-Wakayama Area Tourist Pass, and the Sanyo-San'in-Northern Kyushu Pass.

*The information displayed, which is current as of February 1, 2020, is subject to change.